Features
•  High current transfer ratio – 1800% typical
•  Low input current requirements – 0.5 mA
•  Low output saturation voltage – 0.1 V
•  High density packaging
•  Performance guaranteed over temperature 0°C to 70°C
•  LSTTL compatible
•  High output current – 60 mA

Note:
1. Technical data are on separate Avago publications.
Ordering Information
HCPL-2730, HCPL-2731, HCPL-0730 and HCPL-0731 are UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577 and
are approved under CSA Component Acceptance Notice #5, File CA 88324.
Part number
Option
Package
Surface
Mount
Gull
Wing
Tape
& Reel
UL 5000 Vrms/
1 Minute rating
IEC/EN/DIN
EN 60747-5-2 Quantity
RoHS
Compliant
Non RoHS
Compliant
HCPL-2730
HCPL-2731
-000E No option
300mil
DIP-8
50 per tube
-300E -300 X X 50 per tube
-500E -500 X X X 1000 per reel
-020E -020 X 50 per tube
-320E -320 X X X 50 per tube
-520E -520 X X X X 1000 per reel
-060E -060 X 50 per tube
-360E -360 X X X 50 per tube
-560E -560 X X X X 1000 per reel
HCPL-0730
HCPL-0731
-000E No option
SO-8
100 per tube
-500E -500 X X X 1500 per reel
-060E -060 X 100 per tube
-560E -560 X X X X 1500 per reel
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option
column to form an order entry.
Example 1:
 HCPL-2730-520E to order product of 300mil DIP Gull Wing Surface Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging
with UL 5kVrms 1minute rating in RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
 HCPL-2730 to order product of 300mil DIP package in tube packaging and non RoHS compliant.
Option datasheets are available. Contact your Avago sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Remarks: The notation ‘#XXX’ is used for existing products, while (new) products launched since 15th July 2001 and
RoHS compliant option will use ‘-XXXE‘.
3
Package Outline Drawings
8-Pin DIP Package (HCPL-2731/HCPL-2730)
9.65 ± 0.25 �
(0.380 ± 0.010)
1.78 (0.070) MAX.1.19 (0.047) MAX.
A XXXXZ �